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Cabin Systems Marketing Bulletin
Legacy Falcon Cabin Management System (FCMS-1)

Discontinuance Notice Ref. No. 2014-094M

Pub Date 06/2014

At Rockwell Collins, we appreciate your selection of our products for your Dassault Falcon Jet, and strive to provide you with the best quality
parts and service. Occasionally, advancements in the technologies we offer our Falcon customers necessitate that we cease production
and phase out the support of older solutions. This is the case with the Legacy Falcon Cabin Management System (FCMS-1).

Effective August 1, 2014, we will no longer be able to accept new orders for the Legacy FCMS-1.

Purchase orders must be received and acknowledged by July 31, 2014, with deliveries by January 30, 2015. Some products are available
in limited qualities but will not be replenished —when the stock on these products is depleted, the item will no longer be available.

If you have purchased equipment for the Legacy FCMS-1 you can expect the same level of excellent Rockwell Collins product support
through September 2022.

As a replacement for the Legacy FCMS-1, we recommend our Venue™ high-definition cabin management system, which is the basis for the

Dassault Falcon Cabin HD+.

For more information on the products listed below, or for assistance in planning your cabin system requirements, please contact your
Rockwell Collins Regional Sales Manager.

This notification of discontinuance covers the below listed part numbers:

Part Number
2801-1-x
2800-1-x
2804-1-1
CPD115679-001
CPD115679-002
2802-1-1
963405-100-XXX
2710-28-009
442-0389-00x
2710-1-1503
2710-1-1703
2710-1-2133
2526-1-x
2526-1-00x
2526-1-084133
2526-1-084R33
2526-1-104133
2526-1-104R33

Description

FCMS EDIB

FCMS DDIB

DIB Tray

EDIB Mating Connector Kit
DDIB Mating Connector Kit
1394b Repeater

1394b Cable

DVI Straight Adapter Cable
DVI Right Angle Cable

Large Area Monitor (LAM) 15"
Large Area Monitor (LAM) 17"
Large Area Monitor (LAM) 21.3"
PEM Swingarm TSC

PEM Receptacle

9G arm - 8.4" - Left

9G arm - 8.4" - Right

9G arm - 10.4" - Left

9G arm - 10.4" - Right
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How can we help?
Please call Rockwell Collins Customer
Support at 319.295.5000.

For more information, contact:

Rockwell Collins

400 Collins Road NE

Cedar Rapids, lowa 52498
+1.319.295.4085

fax: +1.319.295.2297

email: csmarketing@rockwellcollins.com
www.rockwellcollins.com
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