Legacy Falcon Cabin Management System (FCMS-1) Discontinuance Notice

Ref. No. 2014-094M Pub Date 06/2014

At Rockwell Collins, we appreciate your selection of our products for your Dassault Falcon Jet, and strive to provide you with the best quality parts and service. Occasionally, advancements in the technologies we offer our Falcon customers necessitate that we cease production and phase out the support of older solutions. This is the case with the Legacy Falcon Cabin Management System (FCMS-1).

Effective August 1, 2014, we will no longer be able to accept new orders for the Legacy FCMS-1.

Purchase orders must be received and acknowledged by July 31, 2014, with deliveries by January 30, 2015. Some products are available in limited qualities but will not be replenished – when the stock on these products is depleted, the item will no longer be available.

If you have purchased equipment for the Legacy FCMS-1 you can expect the same level of excellent Rockwell Collins product support through September 2022.

As a replacement for the Legacy FCMS-1, we recommend our Venue™ high-definition cabin management system, which is the basis for the Dassault Falcon Cabin HD+.

For more information on the products listed below, or for assistance in planning your cabin system requirements, please contact your Rockwell Collins Regional Sales Manager.

This notification of discontinuance covers the below listed part numbers:

Part Number	Description
2801-1-x	FCMS EDIB
2800-1-x	FCMS DDIB
2804-1-1	DIB Tray
CPD115679-001	EDIB Mating Connector Kit
CPD115679-002	DDIB Mating Connector Kit
2802-1-1	1394b Repeater
963405-100-XXX	1394b Cable
2710-28-009	DVI Straight Adapter Cable
442-0389-00x	DVI Right Angle Cable
2710-1-1503	Large Area Monitor (LAM) 15"
2710-1-1703	Large Area Monitor (LAM) 17"
2710-1-2133	Large Area Monitor (LAM) 21.3"
2526-1-x	PEM Swingarm TSC
2526-1-00x	PEM Receptacle
2526-1-084L33	9G arm - 8.4" - Left
2526-1-084R33	9G arm - 8.4" - Right
2526-1-104L33	9G arm - 10.4" - Left
2526-1-104R33	9G arm - 10.4" - Right

How can we help? Please call Rockwell Collins Customer Support at 319.295.5000.

For more information, contact:

Rockwell Collins 400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498 +1.319.295.4085 fax: +1.319.295.2297

email: csmarketing@rockwellcollins.com

www.rockwellcollins.com

